

## Westlake Energy Partners Addiction Prevention Fund

## **ABOUT THE FUND**

The Westlake Energy Partners Addiction Prevention Fund will provide support to programs geared to lessen and alter the destructive impact of alcohol and drug addiction on children and their families through education and professional support at the grassroots level. Eligible charitable organizations will reside within Monongalia County.



Grants will be awarded through YCF's customary community grant application process administered by YCF's Grant Committee and approved by the Board of Directors.

"I've seen firsthand the devastation that addiction has caused for numerous families in our community and the community as a whole. I'm hopeful that this endowment will have a positive impact on the addiction crisis in our community," said Tim Smith, with Westlake Energy Partners.

Westlake Energy Partners is an oil and gas acquisition company founded in 2017. Westlake specializes in purchasing oil, gas, and mineral rights throughout the Appalachian Basin with a specific focus on acquiring assets located in West Virginia. Westlake's goal is to invest in the prosperous future of the Mountain State. Their team of West Virginia natives are passionate about the community and eager to help their neighbors discover the value of their land and mineral rights.

## **HOW CAN I DONATE?**

The fund is managed by Your Community Foundation of North Central West Virginia, Inc. (YCF). YCF is a qualified 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization eligible to receive donations.

Any individual, organization, or business can make a tax-deductible contribution to the fund. Donations are accepted in the form of checks, credit cards, stocks and through bequests. To donate online, click on the "Donate" link on the YCF website, www.ycfwv.org. You may select the specific fund during the checkout process. Alternatively, donations by check may be made payable to "YCF" and mailed to the address below. Checks should include the name of the fund in the memo line.

For more information, call 304-296-3433 or email info@ycfwv.org.